Rec'd PCT/PTO 0.6 MAY 2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 05-29-2003 7-17-00 Patent & Trademark Office Т To the Honorable Commi ittached original documents or copy 102459402 thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Derek Fly 5-6-03 Paul Stefanus Millard Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Address: 7 Adrea Glen, Adrea Street attached? Glen Marais □ No Yes Nature of conveyance: City: 1619, Kempton Park Merger Change of Name Security Agreement **SOUTH AFRICA** Country: Other ___ Execution date(s) of each conveying party: March 3, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) PCT/IB01/01148 Patent No.(s): 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 16312810 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: **\$40.00** KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Address: 1100 Peachtree Street **Suite 2800** Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mailstop Assignments, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below. Roger T. Frost

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. 45669-281509

Mailstop Assignments

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014103 FRAME: 0827

cover sheet: 2

Total number of pages including

A S S I G N M E N T FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: DEREK FLY

of 16 HILL CRESCENT, ASTON MANOR, 1611, KEMPTON PARK, SOUTH AFRICA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: LOCKING DEVICE FOR A DOOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS: PAUL STEFANUS MILLARD

of 7 ADREA GLEN, ADREA STREET, GLEN MARAIS, 1619, KEMPTON PARK, SOUTH AFRICA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring one undivided half share in the interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE one undivided half share of the exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letter Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will be promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 March

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

Date Signing

Signature

PATENT REEL: 014103 FRAME: 0828